M
O
D
U
LE
S
PA
SS

Manual Variable Optical Delay Line - VariDelay™ I (VDL-001)
Specifications:
   Ordering Information:
Configuration Notes:
1. For SM pigtails, the default configuration is 3mm
jacketed. For PM pigtails, the default configuration is
900µm loose tube jacketed.
2. Wavelength: 35 option (dual window 1310/1550nm)
is available only for SM single-pass devices (330
and 600 ps). PM or double-pass devices are single-
window (1310 or 1550nm) only.
3. Double pass only available with SM fiber.
4. Double-pass not available for 840 or 1060nm.
VDL —  001  —                                 —                                 —                               —
Delay Range:
33 = 330 ps
60 = 600 ps
12 = 1200 ps
ConnectorType:
FC/PC, FC/APC
SC/PC, SC/APC or
NC = no connectors
Other specify
Fiber Type:
SS = SM
PP = PM Panda
Wavelength:
84 = 840 nm
10 = 1060 nm
13 = 1310 nm
15 = 1550 nm
35 = 1310 & 1550 nm
Operating Wavelength
Range2
SM: 1260 to 1650 nm
PM or double-pass: 1310 ± 50 or
1550 ± 50 nm
840±50nm or 1060 ± 50nm
Optical Delay Range3
0 – 330 ps (single-pass model)
0 – 600 ps (single-pass model)
0 – 1200 ps (double-pass model)
0 – 330 ps (single-pass model)
0 – 600 ps (single-pass model)
Readout Scale Resolution 0.05 mm
Insertion Loss1 1.0 dB nominal (single-pass)
1.5 dB nominal (double-pass) 1.5 dB nominal (single-pass)
Insertion Loss Variation1
±0.3 dB over entire range for 330
ps model
±0.5 dB over entire range for 600
ps model
±0.7 dB over entire range for
1200 ps model
±0.3 dB over entire range for 330
ps model
±0.5 dB over entire range for 600
ps model
PDL1 0.1 dB (SM fiber) 0.2 dB (SM fiber)
Return Loss1 50 dB
Extinction Ratio > 18 dB for PM model
Optical Power Handling 300 mW min.
Operating Temperature 0 to 40 °C
Storage Temperature -40 to 60 °C
Fiber Type SMF-28 or PM Panda fiber HI780 or PM Panda (840 nm)
HI1060 or PM Panda (1060 nm)
Dimensions 330 ps model: 4.2” (L) × 2.1” (W) × 1.0” (H)
600 or 1200 ps models: 6.0” (L) × 2.1” (W) × 1.0” (H)
Notes:
1. Specifications in table apply for a device without connectors, measured over 1310 ± 50 nm or 1550 ± 50 nm at 23±5°C. Some